

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta

Present : Smt. Sneha Basu

(JO Code No. WB-1437)

GR Case No. 332 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS03 000374 2024

Ref: Garfa PS FIR 150 dated 31.07.2021

Order dated 29.10.2025 :-

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for appearance of all the accused persons for framing of charge i/d W/A.

Ld. Counsel for the accused files a petition along with a copy of death report on behalf of the accused Biswanath Das (A-2) and prays for necessary order as the accused has expired on 13.10.2025.

Rest accused are absent by petition through Ld. Counsel.

Heard. Both sides.

Accordingly, OC, Garfa PS, Kolkata is directed to file a report regarding the death of accused Biswanath Das (A-2) by the next date positively.

Hence, Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 10.12.2025 for death report of A-2 and appearance of rest accused persons.

Inform.

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta