

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta

Present : Smt. Sneha Basu

(JO Code No. WB-1437)

GR Case No. 332 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS03 000374 2024

Order dated 10.12.2025 :-

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for death report of A-2 and appearance of rest accused persons.

Report of death of accused namely Biswanath Das is received from the PS and prays for necessary order.

Perused the report as well as case record. It appears that accused namely Biswanath Das (A-2) has expired on 13.10.2025.

Accordingly, proceedings against accused namely Biswanath Das (A-2) be filed for ever. Note.

Rest accused are absent and Ld. Counsels for the accused files a petition and Hence, Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 30.01.2026 for appearance and charge.

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta